Multi-functional 320 Series (W-AP324, W-AP325, W-IAP324, and
W-IAP325) wireless access points (AP) provide optimal 802.11ac
Wi-Fi connectivity to enable the highest capacity, performance, and
efficiency in extremely high-density environments.
With a maximum concurrent data rate of 1,733Mbps in the 5GHz
band and 800Mbps in the 2.4GHz band (aggregated date rate of
2.5Gbps), 320 Series APs support multi-user MIMO (MU-MIMO) and
four spatial streams (4SS) to provide simultaneous data transmission

5.5GHz Wi-Fi Vpol (antennas 0,1,3,4)
6	 © 2017 Dell Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Ordering information
Part number Description
Access points
W-AP324 Dell EMC Networking W-AP324 wireless access point, 802.11n/ac, 4x4:4 MU-MIMO, dual
radio, antenna connectors
W-IAP324-RW Dell EMC Networking W-IAP324 wireless instant access point, 802.11n/ac, 4x4:4 MU-MIMO,
dual radio, antenna connectors – Restricted regulatory domain: Rest of World
W-IAP324-US Dell EMC Networking W-IAP324 wireless instant access point, 802.11n/ac, 4x4:4 MU-MIMO,
dual radio, antenna connectors – Restricted regulatory domain: United States
W-IAP324-JP Dell EMC Networking W-IAP324 wireless instant access point, 802.11n/ac, 4x4
MU-MIMO, dual radio, antenna connectors – Restricted regulatory domain: Japan
W-AP325 Dell EMC Networking W-AP325 wireless access point, 802.11n/ac, 4x4:4 MU-MIMO, dual
radio, integrated antennas
W-IAP325-RW Dell EMC Networking W-IAP325 wireless instant access point, 802.11n/ac, 4x4:4
MU-MIMO, dual radio, integrated antennas – Restricted regulatory domain: Rest of World
W-IAP325-US Dell EMC Networking W-IAP325 wireless instant access point, 802.11n/ac, 4x4:4
MU-MIMO, dual radio, integrated antennas – Restricted regulatory domain: United States
W-IAP325-JP Dell EMC Networking W-IAP325 wireless instant access point, 802.11n/ac, 4x4:4
MU-MIMO, dual radio, integrated antennas – Restricted regulatory domain: Japan
Mounting accessories
AP-220-MNT-C1 Access Point Mount Kit (ceiling grid). Contains 2x ceiling grid rail adapters (for flat rails).
Color: black. Spare.